			Kecia PC!	1 A NO VIQQ7	
	FORM PTO-1595 (USM1662)	04-06-1998	OVER SHEET	PP	
	To the Honorable Commiss	100673234	ord the attached original down	leats of colonbless. 2	
	Name of conveying party(ie)		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
	DAVID CHRISTOPHER SCULLY  CATHERINE McCABE		<u>Texon UK Limit</u> <u>P. O. Box 88, Ross Wal</u> Leicester LE4 5BX, I	k, Belgrave	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Edicester EE + OBX,	<u></u>	
7	3. Nature of conveyance:			12 T V M N	
?	■ Assignment	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	17 Yes ■ No	
>	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Q	Other:				
200	Execution Date: 10/10/97 & '	10/27/97			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: 10/10/97 & 10/27/97  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  08/930052				
Additional numbers attached? Yes ■ No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total # of applications and pate	ents involved:	
Ì	Owen J. M 24 North	_	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
	Salem, MA	01970	■ Enclosed		
			Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
j			8 Deposit account number:		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	lying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
§∕ <b>9</b>	Owen J. Meegan Name of Person Signin /1997 NCLAYING 00000150 06330652	g (p)	Signature //	/1 <b>9</b> /97 Date	
ļ	Total num	ber of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0908

Attorney's Docket Number: USIMILLO	For: □ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights For: □ U.S. Application For: □ U.S. Provisional Application For: □ U.S. Patent For: □ PCT Application By □ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner
ASSIGNME	ENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged. and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity	(ies) who own the invention):
NAME:	ar a imistopher SCULLY
ADDRESS:	"Fa to" 4 Hickory Gardens, Westend
	Sold beg of S030 3RN, United Kingdom
NATIONALITY:	ite it.
NAME:	Catronine McCaBE
ADDRESS:	1001 Highland Sa DR NE
NATIONALITY	Athorita GA-3050la USA
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
NATIONALITY:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

NATIONALITY:

Recorded on:	Reel:
	Frame:
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
NAME:	Texas Uk Limited
ADDRESS:	3c) 88, Ross Walk, Belgrave
	el erer LE4 5BX, United Kingdo
NATIONALITY:	vr i
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	acontatives of the ASSIGNEE
	one of the following)
the entire right, title and interest	
☐ an undivided percer	
for the United States and its territorial poss	sessions
(check the following box if	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
🕱 and in all foreign countries, inclu	iding all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which a	
wrund Dre	essin
Name of inventor(s): Pavid Christ	ophe a C
Catherine Mc	
	e (a), (b) (c) (d), e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in	
(a) 🗆 U.S. Patent Application exec	cuted on even date herewith,
(b) U.S. Patent Application exec	
invention.	naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
☐ Express Mail label no.	mailed:,
below, hereby authorize and Power of Attorney I executed	r recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and d for this invention on the execution date stated above, e and application number when it becomes known,

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] page 2 of 3)

(d) 🗆 U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on			
(e) 🗷 International Application No.	PCT. 15 0 1 187			
(f) 🗆 U.S. Patent Number	issued,			
<ul> <li>A change of address to wh maintenance fees is being ser</li> </ul>	ich correspondence is to be sent regarding patent nt separate:v			
(also check (g) if foreign app	lication(s) seare also being assigned)			
<ul><li>(g)  and any legal equivalent there priority,</li></ul>	eof in a foreign country, including the right to claim			
	ned for said invention by the above application or any a thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;				
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	e hereunto set hand and seal this day of			
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.				
in Aboren 1900				
DATE OF COPING WILL	ASSIGNOR Day in Phristopher SCULLY			
DATE	ASSIGNOR Transine McCABE			
DATE	ASSIGNOR			
DATE	ASSIGNOR			
DATE  If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the fo				
	ollowing information			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the fo	ollowing information			

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 3)